
510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12023-1130

Status:Type: Resolution Passed Finally

File created: In control:1/13/2023 Committee on Innovation, Performance and Asset
Management

On agenda: Final action:1/18/2023 2/8/2023

Enactment date: 1/31/2023 38Enactment #:

2/8/2023Effective date:

Title: Resolution further amending Resolution No. 863 of 2018, effective January 1, 2019, as amended,
entitled “Resolution adopting and approving the 2019 Capital Budget and the 2019 Community
Development Block Grant Program, and the 2019 through 2024 Capital Improvement Program” by
reducing MON-OAKLAND CONNECTOR/FOUR MILE RUN by one million four hundred thousand
dollars ($1,400,000.00) and increasing FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS - RECREATION AND SENIOR
CENTERS by one million dollars ($1,000,000.00) and PLAY AREA IMPROVEMENTS by four hundred
thousand dollars ($400,000.00).

Sponsors: Barbara Warwick

Indexes: CAPITAL BUDGET (AMENDING), CDBG PROGRAM

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Summary 2023-1130

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Signed by the MayorMayor2/8/2023 1

Passed FinallyCity Council1/31/2023 1 Pass

Affirmatively RecommendedStanding Committee1/25/2023 1 Pass

Read and referredCity Council1/18/2023 1

Resolution further amending Resolution No. 863 of 2018, effective January 1, 2019, as amended, entitled
“Resolution adopting and approving the 2019 Capital Budget and the 2019 Community Development Block
Grant Program, and the 2019 through 2024 Capital Improvement Program” by reducing MON-OAKLAND
CONNECTOR/FOUR MILE RUN by one million four hundred thousand dollars ($1,400,000.00) and
increasing FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS - RECREATION AND SENIOR CENTERS by one million dollars
($1,000,000.00) and PLAY AREA IMPROVEMENTS by four hundred thousand dollars ($400,000.00).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh:

Section 1.  Resolution No. 863 of 2018, effective January 1, 2019, as amended, which presently reads as per
Current Budget Amount, is hereby further amended to read as per Revised Budget Amount.

Fund Job Project Deliverable Dept. Current
Budget
Amount

Change Revised
Budget
Amount

40019 6075050219 MON-OAKLAND
CONNECTOR/FOU
R MILE RUN

FOUR MILE RUN DOM
I

$6,892,655.00 ($1,400,000.00) $5,492,655.00

40019 4550101319 FACILITY
IMPROVEMENTS -
RECREATION AND
SENIOR CENTERS

Burgwin
Recreation Center
Renovations

DPW $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00

40019 4510021219 PLAY AREA
IMPROVEMENTS

New Lincoln Place
Playground

DPW $0.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2023-1130, Version: 1
Fund Job Project Deliverable Dept. Current

Budget
Amount

Change Revised
Budget
Amount

40019 6075050219 MON-OAKLAND
CONNECTOR/FOU
R MILE RUN

FOUR MILE RUN DOM
I

$6,892,655.00 ($1,400,000.00) $5,492,655.00

40019 4550101319 FACILITY
IMPROVEMENTS -
RECREATION AND
SENIOR CENTERS

Burgwin
Recreation Center
Renovations

DPW $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00

40019 4510021219 PLAY AREA
IMPROVEMENTS

New Lincoln Place
Playground

DPW $0.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 4/29/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

